South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:34:42 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0706 (Rat #0037, Act #0015 of 1999) General Bill, By Holland and Leventis
Similar (H 3811)
Summary: Local governmental entity, planning and zoning by; effective date provisions revised; Political Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING
ENABLING ACT OF 1994 AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE REPEAL OF VARIOUS STATE AND LOCAL PROVISIONS
OF LAW PERTAINING TO PLANNING AND ZONING BY LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, SO AS TO EXTEND FROM
MAY 3, 1999, UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 1999, THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE REPEAL OF THESE STATE AND LOCAL
PROVISIONS OF LAW AND THE DATE BY WHICH ALL LOCAL PLANNING PROGRAMS MUST BE IN CONFORMITY
WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING ENABLING ACT OF 1994,

04/08/99
04/08/99
04/13/99
04/13/99
04/15/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/22/99
04/27/99
04/28/99
04/28/99
04/30/99
04/30/99
05/25/99
05/28/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Read third time and sent to House SJ-30

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Read second time HJ-34

Read third time and enrolled HJ-21

Ratified R 37

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/30/99

Copies available

Act No. 15

Page 1 of 1



