

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### S\*0706 (Rat #0037, Act #0015 of 1999) General Bill, By Holland and Leventis

#### Similar (H 3811)

**Summary:** Local governmental entity, planning and zoning by; effective date provisions revised; Political Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING ENABLING ACT OF 1994 AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE REPEAL OF VARIOUS STATE AND LOCAL PROVISIONS OF LAW PERTAINING TO PLANNING AND ZONING BY LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, SO AS TO EXTEND FROM MAY 3, 1999, UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 1999, THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE REPEAL OF THESE STATE AND LOCAL PROVISIONS OF LAW AND THE DATE BY WHICH ALL LOCAL PLANNING PROGRAMS MUST BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING ENABLING ACT OF 1994.

04/08/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
04/08/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
04/13/99	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-26
04/13/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
04/15/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-30
04/20/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
04/20/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
04/22/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
04/27/99	House	Read second time HJ-34
04/28/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-21
04/28/99		Ratified R 37
04/30/99		Signed By Governor
04/30/99		Effective date 04/30/99
05/25/99		Copies available
05/28/99		Act No. 15